
'liRd fl ,('fll'( 

Government of India 
f4¢J)d4"1IWl 

Ministry of Power 
~~ o:fI4 f4 ¢J)d fl fTl Rl 

Northern Regional Power Committee 

File No.: NRPC/SER/317/2018! 12-248 -5G 

To, 

As per list attached 

Dated: 18.10.2018 

Subject: Cleaningl Repairing of RCC Tank & Water Rooftop Tank at NRPC Colony, 
Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi . 

Sir, 

Sealed quotations are invited from the experienced vendors for the following works: 

1. Scope of works: Cleaningl repairing of RCC Tank 

s. No. Description Quantity Unit 

A Hire charges of Pump set estimated capacity 0.5 Day 
100 K litres/hour 

B Beldar/labour Scrabing the internal surface of 02 Day 
tank 

C Bleaching powder for bleaching the tank 0.05 Quintal 

D Repair of plaster at outer wall damage 4 m2 



2. Scope of works: Cleaning of Water Rooftop Tank 

S. No. Description Quantity Unit 

A Bleaching powder 0.12 Quintal 

B Carriage of Rubbish (asuming 0.040m depth of 1.2 Cubic 
silt) meter 

C Assistant Fitter or 2nd class Fitter for opening 5 Day 
ball cock wheel valve and other fittings 

D Beldar for cleaning disinfecting etc 5 Day 

2. The tenders should be addressed to Assistant Executive Engineer (S) , 18-A, SJSS 

Marg , Katwaria Sarai , New Delhi-110016 and same be dropped only in Tender Box, 

placed at Reception Office. 

3. The tender will be received latest upto 10.30 AM of 30.10.2018. The tender, received 

after stipulated time & date will be solely rejected . 

4. The Bids will be opened at 11 .00 AM on same day and any bidder(s) , if desire to be 

present during Bid opening process , may do so. 

S. Price bid may be submitted in the format enclosed at Annex-I & II. 

9. The Bid must be valid for a period of at least 30 days from the last date of 

submission of bid . 

10. Completion schedule: Work should be completed in all respects within OS days 

from the date of issuance of Letter of Award . 

11 . Terms of payment: 100% payment shall be released on satisfactory completion of 

works . 

Yours Faithfully 

~~ 
(Anil Kumar Gautam) 

AEE(S) , NRPC 



Annex-I 

Price Bid 

s. Description Quantity unit Rate Amount 
No. 

A Hire charges of Pump set estimated 0.5 Day 
capacity 100 K litres/hour 

B Beldar/labour Scrabing the internal 02 Day 
surface of tank 

C Bleaching powder for bleaching the 0.05 Quintal 
tank 

D Repair of plaster at outer wall 4 m' 
damage 

TOTAL (excluding taxes) 

TOTAL (including 18% GST) 

- - - -- - - - - _ . 

Rates shall be inclusive of all taxes 



Annex-II 

Price Bid 

S. Description Quantity Unit Rate Amount 
No. 

A Bleaching powder 0.12 quintal 

B Carriage of Rubbish 1.2 Cubic 
(asuming 0.040m depth meter 
of silt) 

C Assistant Fitter or 2nd 5 Day 
class Fitter for opening 
ball cock wheel va lve 
and other fittings 

D Beldar for cleaning 5 Day 

disinfecting etc 

TOTAL (excluding taxes) 

TOTAL (including 18% GST) 

Rates shall be inclusive of all taxes. 



List of addressees 

1. Mis Ami Chand, L1G-784, Hastsal , 2. Mis Star Construction Company, D-156, 
Uttam Naqar, New Delhi - 110059 Shakurpur Colony, Delhi - 110034 

3. Mis Soni Enterprises, 713/19 , nai 4. Mis Gobind Narayan , C-419, Mohan Gali , 
Colony, Maidan Garhi , New Delhi Kotla Mubarakpur, nanak Chand Basti , 
- 110068 New Delhi - 110003 

5. S.K. Aluminium Fabricators 6. A-One interior Decorators, 
A-68, Street No. 19, Upper Site A-72, Street-19, Near Badi masjid , Upper 
Mandawali , Delhi-92 Side Mandawali, Delhi-92 

7. Raju Painter, Street No. 14, Near 8. Iqbal Painter, 
Durga Mandir, Basti H.No. 468, Gali Bhikkan Singh , Harola, 
Shantiniketan, Mohan Nagar, Noida 
Ghaziabad 

9. Naseem Raja , H.No.B/84 Gali 
chauhan, Seelampur Delhi-
110032 


	cleaning
	Cleaning or reparing of RCC Tank



